Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(s) Amount of Recovery Reserve Price and EMD Date & Time of

the Auction

H O M E F I N A N C E

Date & Time of the Inspection: 27-02-2026 between 11.00 am to 3.00 pm Physical Possession date:- 14-09-2025

ROHIT TIWARI
(Borrower)

&
NIBHA TIWARI
(Co - Borrower)

Rs. 12,02,703.64/- (Rupees Twelve Lacs
Two Thousand Seven Hundred Three and
Sixty Four paisa Only) as on 18.02.2026 +
Further Interest thereon+ Legal Expenses

for Lan no. L0300STHL000005334309

Rs. 8,64,000/- (Rupees Eight Lacs
Sixty Four Thousand Only)
Earnest Money Deposit

Rs. 86,400/- (Rupees Eighty Six
Thousand Four Hundred Only)

10-03-2026
Between 11.am to
12 Noon (With 5

Minutes Unlimited
Auto Extensions)

Description of the secured Asset: All That Right, Title And Interest Of Property Bearing Plot No. 56 (As Per K.J.P. Block No. 462/56) Admeasuring
40.15 Sq. Mts., Along With 25.96 Sq.

[...]

Rules, 2002 had issued a demand notice dated 12.09.2025 calling upon the borrow-
ers JAYESHBHAI MAGANBHAI DEVGANIYA, MAGANBHAI NATHABHAI DEVA-
GANIYA, KANCHANBEN MAGANBHAI DEVGANIYA & BHAVESHBHAI MAGA-
NBHAI DEVAGANIYA mentioned in the notice being Rs. 15,13,558/- (Rupees
Fifteen Lac Thirteen Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Eight Only) within 60 days from
the date of receipt of the said notice.
The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrow-
ers and to the public in general that the undersigned has taken Possession of the prop-
erty described herein below in exercise of the powers conferred on him/her under

[...]

Rules, 2002 on this 15th day of February of the year, 2026.
The borrowers in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with
the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the
Aditya Birla Housing Finance Limited for an amount of Rs. 15,13,558/- (Rupees Fifteen
Lac Thirteen Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Eight Only) interest thereon. Borrowers
attention is invited to the provisions of Sub-section 8 of Section 13 of the Act., in respect
of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY
All That Piece And Parcel Of Immovable Property Comprising Of An Open Land Adm.

[...]

powers conferred under section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a Demand Notice dated 10/11/2025 calling upon the
Borrower Mr. Rabindrakumar Sanyasi Maharana to repay the amount mentioned in
the notice being Rs.12,41,823.66 (Rupees Twelve Lakhs Forty One Thousand Eight
Hundred Twenty Three and Sixty Six Paisa Only)and interest from 10/11/2025 within 60
days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the
Borrower/Guarantor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken

[...]

The Borrower / Guarantor in particular and the public in general are herebycautioned
not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property willbe subject to the
charge of the State Bank of India for an amount of Mr. Rabindrakumar Sanyasi
Maharana to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.12,41,823.66
(Rupees Twelve Lakhs Forty One Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Three and Sixty Six
Paisa Only) and further interest from 10/11/2025 costs, etc. thereon.
The borrower’s attention is invited to provision of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the

Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Property owned by:

[...]

read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand
notice dated 04/11/2025 calling upon Mrs. Meenaben Ramjibhai Chaudhari (Borrower
& Mortgagor) & Mr. Rahul Ramjibhai Chaudhari (Co Borrower & Mortgagor) to repay
the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.10,00,398.81 (Rupees Ten Lakh Three
Hundred Ninety-Eight and Paisa Eighty one only) as on 03/11/2025 + further interest and
other expenses within 60days from the date of receipt of thesaid notice.

The Borrower/Guarantor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to
the borrowers and the guarantors and the public in general that the undersigned has